## NOTICE OF MEETING

## SHEBOYGAN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Sheboygan County Courthouse 615 North 6<sup>th</sup> Street, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Sheboygan WI

To Observe the Meeting Remotely Dial: (312) 626-6799
Enter Meeting ID: 827 6174 7375
Passcode: 051544

Persons wanting to observe the meeting are encouraged to listen remotely. Everyone is welcome to wear a face mask in Sheboygan County facilities.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82761747375?pwd=R9pEk4rKx3cKNtg5oCSv0Jz7mQ6fDJ.1

WSCS 24/7 live stream: (Subject to WSCS Availability)

https://videoplayer.telvue.com/player/Q88UIDYmxPJcLEwBkva9uJNWQzlzRD2W/categories/1222/stream/441?autostart=false&showtabssearch=true&fullscreen=false.

TUESDAY, October 31, 2023 at 6:00 P.M.

In compliance with Rule V under the Rules of Order of the Sheboygan County Board of Supervisors, as County Clerk of Sheboygan County, I herewith submit the following AGENDA.

## **AGENDA**

**CALL TO ORDER** – Chairperson Vern Koch

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH OPEN MEETING LAW

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

PRESENTATIONS - NONE

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT AND PRESENTATION OF THE 2024 PROPOSED BUDGET

PUBLIC HEARING ON THE 2024 PROPOSED BUDGET

**REVIEW OF THE 2024 PROPOSED BUDGET** 

Upon completion of the review, pursuant to Sec. 5.06(a)(8), the Budget is being referred back to the Finance Committee which will submit its final recommendation on the Budget at the next succeeding board meeting.

Posted 10/27/2023 @ 10:30 AM

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Respectfully submitted this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2023.	
	Son I
	JON DOLSON, COUNTY CLERK

Persons with disabilities needing assistance to attend or participate are asked to notify the County Clerk's Office at 920.459.3003 prior to the meeting so that accommodations may be arranged.